# OP \$40.00 1191

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Yasuhiko Kikkawa	11/07/2007	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Makino Milling Machine Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	3-19, Nakane 2-chome, Meguro-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	152-8578	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11914832	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)567-5057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-4900

Email: jmcnulty@paulandpaul.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL AND PAUL

Address Line 1: 2000 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 330-07

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John F. McNulty, Esquire

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020155 FRAME: 0573

500401828

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

iseri	MAKINO MILLING MACHI	NE CO., LID.			
SSIGNEE's amc(s) Idress(es))	3-19, Nakane 2-chome	, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 1	52-8578, Japan		
itle of vention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and example DEVICE OF MACH.	sclusive right, title and interest to t		is, assigns a	
	relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP 2005 / 010093 and/or for which application for Letters Patent United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:				
ert date xecution pplication, ot current)	(a) executed on		reby authorized to insert in (b) the sp		
	and to said application and all Letters Parenewal, substitute, reissue or reexaminat Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), who ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, it said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declar producing evidence.	ion application based thereon, for my extensions thereof (collectively, an requested by said ASSIGNEE as SIGNBE may deem necessary, desincluding in the preparation and preception, reissue, reexamination, or public do in relation to same, such acts to	the full term or terms for which the shereinafter, "said application(s) and I and without charge to but at the expensable or expedient, for securing, maint esecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to execution	aid Letters Letters se of said raining and the issuance of the correction of the cor	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	e undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	c) affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(natures)	Jasuhika Kilkawa	Yasuhiko Kikkawa	November 7, 2007		
	2}(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(FYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6)		DATEN	_	

RECORDED: 11/19/2007 REEL: 020155 FRAME: 0574